SITRANS F flowmeters
SITRANS F US
SONOFLO SONO 3100/3000
4/163Siemens FI 01 · 2005
4
■ Overview
The combination of SONOFLO type 3100 and the transmitter
SONO 3000 is an ideal combination for application where shut-

15 characters (add plain text)
Y18
Additional information Order code
Trans-
ducer type
Material Gasket Pressure
rating
Terminal
housing
Approval Tempera-
ture range
[°C]
Length
[mm]
Order No. Symbol
O-ring 316 SS O-ring PN 40 Plastic PA 6.6 -20…+100 50 FDK:085B5306
O-ring 316 SS O-ring PN 40 316 SS -20…+200 50 FDK:085B5300
O-ring 316 SS O-ring PN 40 316 SS Eexd1) -20…+200 50 FDK:085B5312
Flange 316 SS Graphite PN 40 Plastic PA 6.6 -20…+100 88 FDK:085B5411
Flange 316 SS Graphite PN 40 316 SS -20…+200 88 FDK:085B5321
Flange 316 SS Graphite PN 40 316 SS EExd1) -20…+200 88 FDK:085B5425
Flange 316 SS Graphite PN 160 316 SS EExd1) -20…+200 88 FDK:085B5432
Flange 316 SS Aluminum PN 40 316 SS EExd1) -200…+100 88 FDK:085B5416
Temperature
range [°C]
Length
[mm]
Order No. Symbol
-20…+200 50 FDK:085B1411
-20…+200 88 FDK:085B1459
Type Pressure rating Material Temperature
range
Order No.
Gasket O-ring PN 40 70FFKM -20…+200 FDK:085B1089
Gasket flange PN40/160 Graphite -20…+200 FDK:085B1080
Gasket and 12mm bolts and nuts for flange transducers PN 40 Graphite, 316 SS -20…+200 FDK:085B1083
Gasket and 16mm bolts and nuts for flange transducers PN 160 Graphite, 316 SS -20…+200 FDK:085B1084
Gasket cryogenics PN 40 Aluminum, O-ring -200…+100 FDK:633L0047
SITRANS F flowmeters
SITRANS F US
SONOFLO SONO 3100/3000
4/168 Siemens FI 01 · 2005
4
Terminal housing
Transducers SONO 3200 (Transducer element without terminal housing, including insert)
Submersible kit
Tools
Cables
Type Order No. Symbol
• Material: PA 6.6, Temperature
range: -20 … +100 °C
FDK:085B1403
• Material: ASTM 316, Temper-
ature range: -20 … +200 °C
FDK:085B1402
Gaskets for O-ring transducer
PN 40, Material: 70 FFKM,
Temperature range:
-20 … +200 °C
FDK:085B1089
Transducer
type
Material Gasket Pressure rating Temp. range Length
mm
Order No. Symbol
O-ring 316 SS O-ring PN 40 -20 … +200 °C 50 FDK: 085B1405
Flange 316 SS DIN 2512 PN 40 -20 ... +200 °C 88 FDK: 085B1464
Flange 316 SS DIN 2512 PN 160 -20 … +200 °C 88 FDK: 085B1706
Type/description Order No. Symbol
Submersible kit, IP68, 10 m
w.g. rating
FDK: 085L2403